Cas	e 3:21-cv-01718-AJB-KSC Document 5 File	d 10/14/21 PageID.379 Page 1 of 2		
1	C.D. Michel-SBN 144258			
2	Anna M. Barvir-SBN 268728 Tiffany D. Cheuvront-SBN 317144 Alexander A. Frank-SBN 311718			
3	MICHEL & ASSOCIATES, P.C. 180 East Ocean Blvd., Suite 200			
4	Long Beach, CA 90802 Telephone: (562) 216-4444			
5	Fax: (562) 216-4445 Email: cmichel@michellawyers.com			
6	Attorneys for Plaintiffs B&L Productions,	Inc., Barry Bardack, Ronald J. Diaz, Sr.,		
7 8	John Dupree, Christopher Irick, Robert Sol Jon's Lockers, LLC, L.A.X. Firing Range, Association, Incorporated, and South Bay I	Is, Lawrence Michael Walsh, Captain Inc., California Rifle & Pistol		
9	Donald Kilmer-SBN 179986			
10	Law Offices of Donald Kilmer, APC 14085 Silver Ridge Road			
11	Caldwell, Idaho 83607 Telephone: (408) 264-8489 Email: Don@DKLawOffice.com			
12	Attorney for Plaintiff Second Amendment	Foundation		
13				
14	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT			
15	FOR THE SOUTHERN DI	STRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
16	B&L PRODUCTIONS, INC., d/b/a CROSSROADS OF THE WEST; et al.,	CASE NO: 21CV1718 AJB KSC		
17	Plaintiffs,	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF TIFFANY D. CHEUVRONT		
18	v.			
19 20	GAVIN NEWSOM, in his official			
20	capacity as Governor of the State of California and in his personal capacity; et			
21	al.,			
22 23	Defendants.			
23 24				
24 25				
23 26				
20 27				
28				
-		1		
	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF	OF TIFFANY D. CHEUVRONT 21CV1718		

1	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Tiffany D. Cheuvront hereby enters her		
2	appearance as counsel for Plaintiffs B&L Productions, Inc., Barry Bardack, Ronald		
3	J. Diaz, Sr., John Dupree, Christopher Irick, Robert Solis, Lawrence Michael Walsh,		
4	Captain Jon's Lockers, LLC, L.A.X. Firing Range, Inc., California Rifle & Pistol		
5	Association, Incorporated, and South Bay Rod and Gun Club, Inc. Mrs. Cheuvront		
6	is a member of the State Bar of California and is admitted to practice in Southern		
7	District of California. Her contact information is as follows:		
8	Tiffany D. Cheuvront Michael & Associates, P.C.		
9	Michel & Associates, P.C. 180 East Ocean Blvd., Suite 200 Long Beach, CA 90802 Telephone: (562) 216-4444 Facsimile: (562) 216-4445 Email: tcheuvront@michellawyers.com		
10			
11			
12			
13	Detech October 7, 2021		
14	Dated: October 7, 2021	MICHEL & ASSOCIATES, P.C.	
15		<i>s/ Tiffany D. Cheuvront</i>	
16		Counsel for Plaintiffs B&L Productions, Inc., Barry Bardack, Ronald J. Diaz, Sr., John	
17		Tiffany D. Cheuvront Tiffany D. Cheuvront Counsel for Plaintiffs B&L Productions, Inc., Barry Bardack, Ronald J. Diaz, Sr., John Dupree, Christopher Irick, Robert Solis, Lawrence Michael Walsh, Captain Jon's Lockers, LLC, L.A.X. Firing Range, Inc., California Rifle & Pistol Association, Incorporated South Bay Rod and Gun Club	
18 10		Lockers, LLC, L.A.X. Firing Range, Inc., California Rifle & Pistol Association,	
19 20		Incorporated, South Bay Rod and Gun Club, Inc.	
20 21			
21 22			
22			
23 24			
25			
23 26			
20 27			
28			
20		2	–
	NOTICE OF APPEARA	NCE OF TIFFANY D. CHEUVRONT 21CV1718	-
		210 1710	